### **ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

#### GOLAGAHAT PURBANCHALIK COLLEGE

The Fresher's are informed herewith that if they are facing any sort of ragging issues, they can directly contact Anti-Ragging Committee of Golaghat Purbanchalik College. Freshers shall be encouraged to report incidents of Ragging either as victim of even as witness to defend of such occurrence.

#### **COMMITTEE: -**

## (Member of Anti Ragging Sqad):

Mrs. Malamoni Goswami (Chair Person and Convenor) 8638113818

Mr. Bijit Saikia (Vice President) 7002375218

Tridib Lochan Barooah (Member) 9365522025

Jagot Ch. Bora (Member) 9678664686

Rinku Moni Gogoi (Member) 9707137794

Pronami Hazarika (Member) 8638084372

Pranjal Saikia (Member) 9706629111

Md. Sofiqul Islam (Member) 9706283474

**CHAIRPERSON** 

Principal, GolaghatPurbanchalik College

Member of Students' Union

General Secretary

**Assistant General Secretary** 

Social Service Secretary

Boys' Common Room Secretary

Girls' Common Room Secretary

As per the UGC Regulations in Higher Educational Institution, 2009, GolaghatPurbanchalik College formed the anti-ragging committee of the College in 2018 taking the principal as the chairperson and Mr. Bijit Saikia as Convenor along with other seven members including two student'smembers as follows:

## **Faculty Members:**

Golaghat Purbanchalik College has Zero tolerance against the ragging activities. After formation of anti-ragging Committee strongly take decision and activity in such any kind of evils and ragging free campus.

## **Objectives:**

- 1. To create awarness among the students on the harmful effect of ragging and build a high-level confidence among the new Commer Students.
- 2. To create a ragging-free environment in the College to ensure the students a carefree and encouraging environment with their confidence.
- 3. To understand the law about anti-ragging and provide all equal justice for a good education environment.

## **Methods of Action:**

- 1. In every academic session the newly admitted students are informed of the antiragging policy of the institution through a general meeting with present of all teaching, non-teaching and students.
- 2. A anti-ragging meeting held in every year before new admission process.
- 3. A freshers social arranged in every year for the introducing of new students.

# Report on Anti Ragging Committee Golaghat Purbanchalik College:

As per UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in Higher Educational Institution, 2009, GolaghatPurbanchalik College formed the anti-ragging committee of the college in 2018 taking the Principal as the Chairperson and Mr. Bijit Saikia as Convenor along with other seven members including two student members as follows:

Golaghat Purbanchalik College has Zero tolerance for activities like ragging from the beginning. Since the establishment of the Committee strong effort has been made to make the institution ragging-free creating awareness among the students.

# Activities of Anti ragging committee of Golaghat Purbanchalik College, Hatiyekhowa

According to the first resolution accepted on14/08/2019 (An awareness programme among new comer and senior students).

An awareness programme organised by G.R Cell and Anti-Ragging committee jointly today on 05/10/2021 among all the students of Golaghat Purbanchalik College On theawareness programme two resource persons from Bar Association Golaghat deliver their speech on how to eliminate criminal activities and how to tackle problems arising in academic field and how to protect bad side of Ragging. The awareness programme meeting is presided by chair person and all the G.R Cell members and Anti-Ragging Committee members are present. Two resource persons Mr. Suvansu Bora and Mr. Dipankar Hemrom arise awareness among students by their valuable speech.





According to the 2nd resolution accepted 14/08/2019(An awareness programme among new comer and senior students) organize a training programme among Greviances Redrassel Cell executive body and Anti-Ragging committee on Greviances Redrassel issues and anti-ragging on 14/07/2022. In the meeting two resource person from BAR association, Golaghat train up members, how to solve problems arise in the academic field All the executive members of G.R Cell and Anti-Ragging committee members are present in the training programme.



# Activities of Anti-Ragging committee of Golaghat Purbanchalik College, Hatiyekhowa:

Today on 08/12/2022, Women's cell and Sexual Harassment complaints and Gender Discrimination Elimination Cell organized an awareness camp on the occasion of Women Pakshawada period. The Anti-Ragging committee and Grievances Redressal cell also accompanied with them eliminate the ragging harassment among the girls students. The resource person smoothly illustrated about the subject matter.



## **Objectives:**

- 1. To create a ragging-free environment in the College to ensure the students to prepare themselves to realise adopting educational environment.
- 2. To create awareness among the students on the harmful effect of ragging and build a high-level confidence among the new students.
- 3. To adopt and maintain different Anti-ragging policy in the institution.

## **Methods of Action:**

- 1. In every academic session the newly admitted students are informed about the antiragging policy. If any violation of the policy, then taking against of it within two days.
- 2. A meeting arranged the anti-ragging committee before the admission process of the new students. The student's representative conveys the message to micro-levels.
- 3. There is the provision of a get together meeting before the Freshers social at the department level as well as General Freshers' social with due permission of the authority with present of faculty members.

**Mechanism:** The anti-ragging Committee holds a joint meeting of the college authority, Student Union Body and the Committee every session before the admission process starts. Basically, the anti-ragging committee tries to create ragging free environment in the institution.

# **Anti Ragging Zone:**



